

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4231/2006

BPL SOFT ENERGY SYSTEMS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 22/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2016 has been filed with a prayer to effect change in the cause title pursuant to scheme of amalgamation sanctioned by the High Court of Calcutta vide order dated 20.12.2007 in Company petition No.320 of 2007 connected with Company Application No.558 of 2007.

Application is allowed.
Amended cause title be filed within 7 days from today.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SWETA DHYANI
Date: 2016.02.23
17:09:36 IST
Reason: