

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.4231/2006

EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chjinmoy Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER